FEES, LICENSES, RENTS AND OTHER CHARGES 2019 - 2020

Section 5.96 & 6.17 of the Local Government Act 1995

c o
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= Law, Order & Public Safety Charge = £
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Schedule 5

Dogs - Unsterilised
1052120 |Unsterilised 1 Year 50.00 - 50.00 S
1052120 |Unsterilised 3 Years 120.00 - 120.00 S
1052120 |Unsterilised Lifetime 250.00 - 250.00 S
1052120 |Working Unsterilised 1 Year (1/4 of Normal) 12.50 - 12.50 S
1052120 |Working Unsterilised 3 Years (1/4 of Normal) 30.00 - 30.00 S
1052120 |Working Unsterilised Lifetime (1/4 of Normal) 62.50 - 62.50 S

Dogs - Sterilised
1052120 |Sterilised 1 Year 20.00 - 20.00 S
1052120 |Sterilised 3 Years 42.50 - 42.50 S
1052120 |Sterilised Lifetime 100.00 - 100.00 S
1052120 |Working Sterilised 1 Year (1/4 of Normal) 5.00 - 5.00 S
1052120 |Working Sterilised 3 Years (1/4 of Normal) 10.65 - 10.65 S
1052120 |Working Sterilised Lifetime (1/4 of Normal) 25.00 - 25.00 S

Cats
1052125 |Sterilised 1 Year 20.00 - 20.00 S
1052125 |Sterilised 3 Years 42.50 - 42.50 S
1052125 |Sterilised Life 100.00 - 100.00 S

Animal Control Fees
1052110 |Seisure & Impounding of Dog 126.00 - 126.00 C
1052110 |Sustenance & mtce in pound per day 27.30 - 27.30 C
1052110 |Return impounded dog after hours 225.75 - 225.75 C

Unregistered Animals will not be released

Other fees, charges & penalties as per Dog Act 1976

Eligible Pensioners - 50% concession dog & cat licence fees
New registrations - fees 50% after May. (as per dog act section 15(6))

Koorda Emergency Services Building
1051110 |ES Building Hire 63.64 6.36 70.00 C

Koorda Health Centre
1077010 |Room Hire - per day 45.45 4.55 50.00 o




FEES, LICENSES, RENTS AND OTHER CHARGES 2019 - 2020
Section 5.96 & 6.17 of the Local Government Act 1995
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Schedule 9
Employee Rental - per week
1091105 |Employees Rent 65.00 - 65.00 C
Yalambee Units - Greenham Street - Lot 99
1092110 |Weekly 350.00 - 350.00 C
1092110 |Overnight 100.00 - 100.00 C
Housing/Unit Rentals - per week
1092130 |Lot 13 Smith Street: CHP Units (3) 129.00 - 129.00 C
1092140 |Lot 291 Smith Street: Dukin Hollow (3) 106.00 - 106.00 C
1092141 |Lot 550 ABC Smith Street: Johnson Place (3) 106.00 - 106.00 C
1092142 |Lot 95 Greenham Street: Kulja Korner (3) 135.00 - 135.00 C
1092143 |Lot 550 DEF Smith Street: Newcalbeon Nook (3) 106.00 - 106.00 C
1092150 |Lot 203 Pearman Street (House) 162.00 - 162.00 C
1092150 |Lot 164 Lodge Street: Units (2) - non staff charge 159.00 - 159.00 C
1092165 |Lot 204 Pearman Street (House) - GROH Lease Negotiated
1092165 |Lot 164 C Lodge Street - GROH Lease Negotiated
L02630 |Pet Bond per house/unit 150.00 - 150.00 C
\l;\(/)(::kls' 291, 550 & 95 - eligible pensioner discount per £ 5t ] £ 5t c




FEES, LICENSES, RENTS AND OTHER CHARGES 2019 - 2020

Section 5.96 & 6.17 of the Local Government Act 1995
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Schedule 10
Sanitation/Rubbish
1101110 |First bin - kerbside collection 180.00 - 180.00 C
1101110 |First bin - kerbside collection (Aged Pensioner) 90.00 - 90.00 C
1101110 |Refuse Site (non collection) 54.55 5.45 60.00 C
1101115 |Recycling 150.00 - 150.00 C
1101115 |Recycling - Aged Pensioner 90.00 - 90.00 C
Sewerage
1103010 |Sewerage Charge c'sin the S 0.1018 - 0.1018 o
Non Rated Properties Connected to Sewer
1103010 [Class 1 - First major fixture 258.00 - 258.00 C
1103010 |Each additional fixture 112.00 - 112.00 C
1103010 |Class 2 1,179.00 - 1,179.00 o
1103010 |Class 3 1,179.00 - 1,179.00 o
Minimum Charge - Sewerage C
1103010 |Vacant Land 350.00 - 350.00 C
1103010 |Residential Properties 350.00 - 350.00 C
1103010 |Commercial Properties 350.00 - 350.00 C
Community Bus - per km C
1107130 |Community Bus 0.73 0.07 0.80 C
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Section 5.96 & 6.17 of the Local Government Act 1995
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Schedule 10
Cemeteries - Koorda & Cowcowing
Grant of Right of Burial
1107110 |Issue of Certificate & Registration 108.00 - 108.00 C
Plot Fee
1107110 |Land for grave 2.4m x 1.2m where directed 24.55 2.45 27.00 C
1107110 |Land for grave 2.4m x 2.4m where directed 49.09 491 54.00 C
1107110 Land fc‘nr grave 2.4m x 1.2m selected by applicant, according 34.55 3.45 38.00 c
to position
1107110 Land fc.nr grave 2.4m x 2.4m selected by applicant, according 63.64 6.36 70.00 c
to position
Digging of Grave
1107110 Zzgznkmg grave of any child under 5 years of age, 1.2m 745.45 74.55 820.00 c
1107110 |For sinking grave of any person 1.8m deep 1,127.27 | 112.73 | 1,240.00 C
1107110 |For sinking grave of any person 2.15m deep 1,363.64 | 136.36 | 1,500.00 C
1107110 For sinking any grave beyond 1.8m deep-for each additional 186.36 18.64 505.00 c
0.3m or part thereof
Re-Opening of Grave
1107110 |For any child under 5 years 745.45 74.55 820.00 o
1107110 |For any person over 5 years (opening & refilling) 1,127.27 | 112.73 | 1,240.00 C
Additional Charge for Funerals held on;
1107110 |Saturday 295.45 29.55 325.00 C
1107110 |Public Holidays & Sundays 490.91 49.09 540.00 o
Niche Wall
1107110 |Single Niche 90.91 9.09 100.00 o
1107110 |Double Niche 127.27 12.73 140.00 C
Miscellaneous
1107110 |Funeral Directors Licence 59.50 - 59.50 C
1107110 |Monumental Masons Licence 59.50 - 59.50 C
1107110 |For permit to erect a headstone or monument 27.00 - 27.00 C
1107110 |For permit to erect anyname plate 21.00 - 21.00 C
Septic Tank Application
1107120 |Application Fee - Approval apparatus 118.00
1107120 |Application Fee - Permit to use aparatus 118.00
1107120 |LG Report Fee (Waste >540Its per day) 118.00




FEES, LICENSES, RENTS AND OTHER CHARGES 2019 - 2020

Section 5.96 & 6.17 of the Local Government Act 1995
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Schedule 11

Hall Hire - per use
1111110 |Hall - All Facilities 136.36 13.64 150.00 o
1111110 |Club Hire - Morning/Afternoon 13.64 1.36 15.00 C
1111110 |Club Hire - Evening after 5pm 22.73 2.27 25.00 C
1111110 |Casual Use/Stage Only 25.45 2.55 28.00 C
1111110 |Full Dress Rehearsal 45.45 4.55 50.00 C
1111110 |Trestles (each) 9.55 0.95 10.50 C
1111110 |Vet Room Hire 13.64 1.36 15.00 C

Swimming Pool
1112120 |Adults 3.18 0.32 3.50 o
1112120 |Children 1.82 0.18 2.00 C
1112120 |School Groups 0.91 0.09 1.00 C
1112120 |Aged Pensioners 0.55 0.05 0.60 C
1112120 |Swimming Club & spectator 0.91 0.09 1.00 C

Annual Season Tickets

Pensioners 1/2 Price

Season Tickets will be half price after 1°° February
1112120 |Single Adult 63.64 6.36 70.00 C
1112120 |Children 50.00 5.00 55.00 o
1112120 |Family 145.45 14.55 160.00 o

Swimming Lessons
1112120 |4 x Swimming Lessons (not interm or vacswim) 40.91 4.09 45.00 C
1112120 |Hire Swimming Pool Venue (out of normal 59.09 5.91 65.00 C

hours) plus Manager's Wages




FEES, LICENSES, RENTS AND OTHER CHARGES 2019 - 2020

Section 5.96 & 6.17 of the Local Government Act 1995
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Schedule 11
Recreation Ground - Per Use
1113120 |All Facilities: Functions (Pavillion, Kitchen, Bar etc) 145.45 14.55 160.00 C
1113120 |Meeting Rooms: Old Kitchen or Tennis Club Rooms 50.00 5.00 55.00 C
1113120 |Oval - Casual Use 72.73 7.27 80.00 C
Oval and Facilities Use (seasonal) - per annum
1113120 |Cricket 409.09 40.91 450.00 C
1113120 |Hockey 381.82 38.18 420.00 o
Football (includes lighting & PA Systems, not social
. 2,363.64 236.36 | 2,600.00
1113120 |functions) C
1113120 |Netball Club 381.82 38.18 420.00 C
1113120 |Tennis Club (court use & lighting) 472.73 47.27 520.00 C
1113120 |Basketball Club (court use & lighting) 418.18 41.82 460.00 C
1113120 |Youth Group & HACC (per week) 14.73 1.47 16.20 C
1113120 |Public Address System - per use 45.45 4.55 50.00 C
Bond for PA System 270.00 - 270.00 C
Bond - Functions where alcohol will be consumed 325.00 325.00 C
Gymnasium
Annual
1113122 |Adult 109.09 10.91 120.00 C
1113122 |Student 72.73 7.27 80.00 C
1113122 |Pensioner 54.55 5.45 60.00 C
6 Monthly
1113122 |Adult 59.09 5.91 65.00 C
1113122 |Student 40.91 4.09 45.00 C
1113122 |Pensioner 31.82 3.18 35.00 C
Quarterly
1113122 |Adult 34.09 341 37.50 C
1113122 |Student 22.73 2.27 25.00 C
1113122 |Pensioner 18.18 1.82 20.00 C
Casual
1113122 |Sports Club - Per Hour 9.09 0.91 10.00 C
1113122 |Weekly Pass 9.09 0.91 10.00 C
1113122 |Daily Pass/Per Session 4.55 0.45 5.00 C
Miscellaneous
1113122 |Card/Fob Bond (Weekly/Daily) 9.09 0.91 10.00 C
1113122 |Card/Fob Replacement 9.09 0.91 10.00 C
Drive In Entry - per person
1113151 |Adult (16 and over) 10.91 1.09 12.00 C
1113151 |Children (3 years and under free) 5.45 0.55 6.00 C




FEES, LICENSES, RENTS AND OTHER CHARGES 2019 - 2020
Section 5.96 & 6.17 of the Local Government Act 1995
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Schedule 13
Rural Services
1131145 |Tree Planter (Automated) — per day 195.45 19.55 215.00 C
1131145 |Tree Planter (Manual) — per day 147.27 14.73 162.00 C
1131145 |Tree Planter (Hand Held) — per day 27.27 2.73 30.00 C
1131130 |Water from Standpipes - per Kilolitre 2.50 - 2.50 C
Caravan Park
1132110 |Powered Site - Per Night 24.55 2.45 27.00 C
1132110 Powered Site - Per Week 100.00 10.00 110.00 C
1132110 |Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van - Per Night 10.00 1.00 11.00 C
1132110 |Tents - Per Night 5.45 0.55 6.00 C
1132110 |Showers (non park resident) - per use 4.55 0.45 5.00 C
1132110 |Washine Machines - per wash cycle 2.73 0.27 3.00 C
1132110 |Clothes Dryer - per cycle 3.64 0.36 4.00 C
RV Parking Fee (not in Caravan Park)
1132110 |Overnight 5.00 0.50 5.50 C
Other Economic Services
1134525 |Photocopies, per page (Black & White) 0.45 0.05 0.50 C
1134525 |Photocopies, per page (Colour) 0.91 0.09 1.00 C
1134525 |Faxes —Sending 0.91 0.09 1.00 C
1134525 |Faxes — Receiving 0.45 0.05 0.50 C
1134525 |Rate Inquiry Fee 59.09 591 65.00 C
1134525 |Annual Subscription Council Minutes - Emailed 31.82 3.18 35.00 C
1134525 |Annual Subscription Council Minutes - Printed & Posted 90.91 9.09 100.00 C
1134525 |Sale of Shire Maps 13.64 1.36 15.00 C
1134525 |Corndolly Pins 8.18 0.82 9.00 C
1134525 |Key Rings 5.45 0.55 6.00 C
1134525 |Pens 4.55 0.45 5.00 C
1134525 |Stubby Holders 3.64 0.36 4.00 C
ATM
1134610 |ATM Fees - Per Transaction 2.55 0.25 2.80 C
Swimming Pool Enclosure Inspections
1133120 |Swimming Pool - Enclosure Inspections 72.73 7.27 80.00 C
Building Control
1133110 |Fees as prescribed by the Building Regulations 2012
L01268 |Building Service Levy remitted to Builders Registration Board
L01262 |BCTIF Levy remitted to BCTIF

Visit Department of Commerce for other associated building, demolition fees etc.
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Section 5.96 & 6.17 of the Local Government Act 1995
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Schedule 14
Private Works - Per Hour

1141110 |Graders 172.73 17.27 190.00 o
1141110 |Dozer 154.55 15.45 170.00 C
1141110 |Front End Loader 154.55 15.45 170.00 C
1141110 |Steel Roller - M.T Roller 109.09 10.91 120.00 C
1141110 Steel Roller 127.27 12.73 140.00 o
1141110 |Truck 6x4 136.36 13.64 150.00 C
1141110 |Primer Mover & Tri Axle Side Tipper 172.73 17.27 190.00 C
1141110 |Primer Mover & Low Loader 172.73 17.27 190.00 C
1141110 |Bobcat 90.91 9.09 100.00 o
1141110 |Broom & Tractor 104.55 10.45 115.00 C
1141110 |Truck 3T 100.00 10.00 110.00 o
1141110 |Cherry Picker 109.09 10.91 120.00 C
1141110 |Excavator 109.09 10.91 120.00 C
1141110 |Street Sweeper 100.00 10.00 110.00 C
1141110 |Labour Cost 72.73 7.27 80.00 C
1141110 |Western Power Hourly Rate 218.18 21.82 240.00 C
1141110 |Ride on Mower 81.82 8.18 90.00 C
1141110 |Compactor - per day 45.45 4.55 50.00 C
1141110 |Bait Layer - per day 29.09 291 32.00 C
1141110 Gravel/Wodjil - per tonne 25.45 2.55 28.00 C
1141111 |Blue Metal (if available) - per tonne 63.64 6.36 70.00 C




